scenarios are consolidated to determine the likely
impact on Group consolidated valuations and net
interest income.

The table below sets out the impact on future net
interest income of an immediate hypothetical 100
basis points parallel fall and rise in all yield curves
worldwide on 1 July 2004. Assuming no
management intervention, a 100 basis points parallel
fall in all yield curves would decrease planned net
interest income for the 12 months to 30 June 2005 by
US$233 million while a hypothetical 100 basis
points parallel rise in all yield curves would decrease
planned net interest income by US$671 million.

Instead of assuming that all interest rates move
together, HSBC groups its interest rate exposures
into currency blocs whose interest rates are
considered likely to move together. The sensitivity of
projected net interest income for July 2004 to June
2005, on this basis, is described as follows:

H S B C  H O L D I N G S  P L C

Financial Review (continued)

108

US dollar
bloc

Rest of
Americas

bloc

 Hong Kong
dollar

bloc

Rest of
Asia
bloc

Sterling
bloc

Euro
bloc Total

US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m
Change in July 2004/June

2005 projected net interest
income

+100 basis points shift in
yield curves ..... (451) 98 (35) (3) (7) (273) (671)

-100 basis points shift in
yield curves ..... 227 (120) (545) (8) (64) 277 (233)

Change in January 2004/
December 2004 projected
net interest income

+100 basis points shift in
yield curves ..... (511) 92 (150) (1) (21) (228) (819)

-100 basis points shift in
yield curves ..... 157 (115) (689) (2) (26) 212 (463)

The interest rate sensitivities set out in the table
above are illustrative only and are based on a single
simplified scenario. The figures represent the
expected movements in net interest income based on
the projected yield curve scenarios and the Group’s
current interest rate risk profile. The figures do not
incorporate actions that would be taken by Global
Markets or in the business units in terms of product
pricing to manage this interest rate risk. In reality,
Global Markets would change the interest rate risk
profile to minimise losses and optimise net revenues.
The projections assume that rates of all maturities